
 

 
St. Mary’s Dominican High School 

BASKETBALL	2019	-	2020	
	

Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Time	 Level	
Wed. Nov. 13 Academy of Our Lady 

(Scrimmage) Dominican 4:30pm V 

Sat. Nov. 16 Slidell Jamboree Slidell TBA V 
Wed. Nov. 20 Grace King Dominican 5:00pm V 

Mon.-Wed. Nov. 25 - 27 Fontainebleau Tournament Fontainebleau TBA V 
Tues. Dec. 3 St. Mary’s Academy Dominican 5:00pm V 

Thurs.-Sat. Dec. 5 - 7 Slidell Tournament Slidell TBA V 
Tues. Dec. 10 Academy of Our Lady Dominican 4:30pm JV / V 

Wed.-Sat. Dec. 11 - 14 Chapelle Tournament Dominican TBA V 
Fri. Dec. 20 St. James St. James 5:00pm JV / V 

Fri.-Sat. Dec. 27 - 28 Episcopal Tournament Episcopal TBA V 
Thurs.-Sat. Jan. 2 - 4 Sugar Bowl Tournament Alario Center TBA V 

Mon. Jan. 6 Haynes Academy Haynes 5:30pm JV / V 
Thurs. Jan. 9 Mt. Carmel Dominican 4:30pm JV / V 
Mon. Jan. 13 John Curtis Dominican 4:30pm JV / V 

Thurs. Jan. 16 Chapelle Chapelle 4:30pm JV / V 
Wed. Jan. 22 De La Salle De La Salle 5:00pm JV / V 
Mon. Jan. 27 Mt. Carmel Mt. Carmel 4:30pm JV / V 

Thurs. Jan. 30 John Curtis John Curtis 4:30pm JV / V 
Mon. Feb. 3 Chapelle Dominican 4:30pm JV / V 
Tues. Feb 4 Country Day Country Day 5:00pm V 

Thurs. Feb 6 St. Joseph’s Academy Dominican 5:00pm JV / V 
Wed. Feb 12 Chalmette Dominican 5:00pm V 

Thurs. Feb. 13 Lakeshore Dominican 5:00pm V 
Thurs. Feb. 20 Bi-District Playoffs TBA TBA V 
Mon. Feb. 24 Regional Playoffs TBA TBA V 

Thurs. Feb. 27 Quarterfinals TBA TBA V 
Mon.-Sat. March 2 - 7 Ladies Top 28 Tournament TBA TBA V 

 
Schedule subject to change	


